

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: C.R.P.No.1863 of 2025**

**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

| <b>Sl.<br/>No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>OFFICE<br/>NOTE</b> |
|--------------------|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|
| 3.                 | 08.01.2026  | <p><b><u>CMR, J</u></b></p> <p>There is no representation on behalf of the respondents.</p> <p>List the matter on 13.02.2026.</p> <p>Interim order granted earlier is extended till then.</p> <p>It is stated that the name of Mr. K.A. Narasimham, learned counsel, is wrongly printed for the respondents in the cause-list. Therefore, Registry is directed to delete his name.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>CMR, J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">IBL</p> |                        |

| Sl.<br>No. | DATE | ORDER | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|------------|------|-------|----------------|
|            |      |       |                |