



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

TUESDAY, THE 4th DAY OF AUGUST 2026

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 1863/2025

Between:

Surapaneni Rajya Lakshmi

...PETITIONER

AND

Bheemadolu Vijaya Naga Durga and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1. UMESH CHANDRA P V G

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.

2. JETTI SANTHI KIRAN

The Court made the following:

Heard Sri Umesh Chandra P.V.G. learned counsel for the petitioner and
Sri O.Udaya Kumar, learned counsel for the 2nd respondent.

Reserved for Orders.